FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-20-2000

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101493505 RECORDATION FORM CO. \_\_\_

EET

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type  X New 10-2-00	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  08 25 00  Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Dadco Diversified, Inc.	08 25 00	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other Character (Character)		
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
	Mark it additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bernatello's Pizza, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
	rial Park	
Address (line 1) 220 Congress Jude Industrial Park		
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 729		
Address (line 3) Maple Lake	Minnesota/USA 55358 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi		
ALEXANDER VERSIONER ANNOUNCE 16 THINKS	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
AA AA DD \ Ref	fund Ref:	
AA AA DE Ref	Tund Ref: 13ALLAH2 0000098825	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Dickson **REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0620** 

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Convenerus Patent and Trademark Office	
Domestic Representative Name and Address			
Name	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
l			
Address (line 1)			
() Address (line 2)			
*			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612-337-2540			
Area Code and Telephone Number 612-337-2540			
Name	Stephen C. Lee Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Fish & Richardson, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	3300 Dain Rauscher Plaza		
Address (line 3)	60 South Sixth Street		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Tradomark Application Name 1			
Enter either the Tredemark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra		stration Number(s)	
<u> </u>	1,615,060		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00			
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed X. Deposit Account  Account:		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 06-1050			
	Authorization to charge additional fed	es: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
ind	sched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depo- licated herein.	ISK account are authorized, as	
	How I m	9/26/2000	
	e of Person Signing Signature		
ПФП	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0621** 

## CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 25th day of August, 2000 by and between Bernerello's Fizza, Inc., a Minusouta corporation ("Assignee"), and Dadou Diversified, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2000, Assigner entered into a Purchase Agreement with Assignor to buy certain essets of Assignor's business, including curtain intellectual property rights that included the following mark and federal trademark registration:

TRADE WINDS & Design; Registration No. 1.615.060.

WHEREAS, since the time of the execution of the Purchase Agreement, both parties with to prepare, file and record with the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office this Assignment confirming transfer of all right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the referenced mark and registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are already subpowledged, Assignor acknowledges that it has assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and registration, together with all business interests and good will associated with the mark and registration, and the right to recover for past infringement of the mark.

**RECORDED: 10/02/2000** 

DADCO DIVERSIFIED, INC.

Printed Name: Mark Dandelly

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0622